Town of La Pointe

Resolution #2020-0623

Resolution to Appoint an Impartial Hearing Officer

Whereas, the State of Wisconsin requires per ss 66.0509 that each municipality in the State must have an Employee Grievance Procedure in place, and

Whereas, a component of that procedure must be the determination of an Impartial Hearing Officer, and

Whereas, the Town of La Pointe, in order to comply with this requirement, is contracting with Philip Sorenson, Attorney at Law (of 723 Stuntz Avenue, Ashland WI 54806) to serve in this capacity,

Therefore, be it resolved, that the Town of La Pointe has determined by motion at their June 23, 2020 Town Board meeting, that Philip Sorenson, Attorney at Law, will act as an Impartial Hearing Officer for the Town of La Pointe.

Further, be it resolved, that all previous resolutions regarding an Impartial Hearing Officer be deemed no longer in effect.

Passed this 23th day of June, 2020

James Patterson, Chairman

Attest, Micaela Montagne, Town Clerk

Mike Anderson, Supervisor

Sue Brenna, Supervisor

Glenn Carlson, Supervisor

John Carlson, Supervisor

Posted on June 30, 2020